SCHEDULE 2

MODIFICATION OF SCHEDULE 3 TO THE 2002 ACT

- **15.**—(1) Paragraph 14B (duty to preserve evidence relating to DSI matters) is modified as follows.
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (1)—
 - (a) for "a police authority, and" substitute "the appropriate authority"; and
 - (b) omit sub-paragraph (b).
 - (3) Omit sub-paragraph (2).
 - (4) In sub-paragraph (3)—
 - (a) for "chief officer's" substitute "appropriate authority's";
 - (b) for "(2)" substitute "(1)"; and
 - (c) for "he" substitute "it".
 - (5) In sub-paragraph (4)—
 - (a) for "he shall" substitute "the appropriate authority shall";
 - (b) for "he" substitute "it"; and
 - (c) for "him" substitute "it".
 - (6) In sub-paragraph (5), for "a police authority" substitute "the appropriate authority".
 - (7) In sub-paragraph (6)—
 - (a) for "chief officer" substitute "appropriate authority";
 - (b) for "he" substitute "it"; and
 - (c) omit "the police authority maintaining his force or by".